
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1329
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
PENDING ROAD PROJECTS PERTAINING TO NORTH EASTERN STATES
BHIM PRASAD DAHAL

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of road projects pertaining to North-Eastern States including Sikkim pending with the Union Government for clearance;
and

(b) the steps taken by the Union Government for early clearance of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B. C. KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) The following five road project pertaining to North-Eastern States including Sikkim are pending with the Ministry of Road Transport
& Highways for clearance:

Sl No. Name of State Name of the project       Estimated amount
          (Rs. crore)
1 Assam Construction of major bridge No. 350/2 across river 4.80
   Pote on NH 52

2 Meghalaya Improvement of riding quality from km 0 to 10.275 3.98
   of NH 40

3 Nagaland Improvement of riding quality from km 100 to 105 2.50
   of NH 61

4 -do- Widening and improvement from km 105 to 110 of NH 61 2.51
5 -do- Widening and improvement from km 156 to 160 of NH 61 2.24

(b) The projects are under scrutiny for early clearance.
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